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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2225 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st January 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 [ 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2225 |[400|572| 205 | 240 781 794 [1077] 1148 | 234 | 919 | 550 | 523 [ 1268 | 957 | 1925 [ 107 194 527 365 269 763
Unweighted Sample| 2225 |367]|656]| 228 | 300 900 835 [1020]| 1205 | 151 | 902 | 560 | 612 [ 1347 ] 878 | 1900 | 123 202 536 379 224 761
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

31May-1 20-21
June '23 Jan '25
Which of the following, if any, do you think are the
most likely to cause human extinction? Please select

up to three.
Nuclear war 55 62 | 68 63 64 66 61 65 | 64 61 | 63 61 59 68| 64 60 62 62 64 63 62 58 63
Global warming / climate change 38 46 | 34 60 60 19 60 29 | 42 50 | 61 50 42 36| 52 38 46 51 44 42 41 52 49
Apandemic 29 31 |41 34 35 24 35 31 [ 20 33 |28 29 32 36| 32 30 32 28 30 29 30 29 35
A meteor / asteroid 20 20 |20 17 17 31 16 26 | 25 15 | 10 19 21 23| 18 22 20 16 21 19 22 14 21
An extreme seismic event (volcano / tsunami) 15 16 18 16 13 19 16 17 | 13 18 | 14 16 15 16| 16 15 16 16 15 15 15 16 16
The bees dying out 17 15 14 17 16 17 16 18 | 13 18 | 15 13 14 21| 15 16 15 19 14 18 18 15 13
A solar flare 6 5 4 5 5 7 5 5 6 4 6 5 6 4 5 5 5 7 8 4 6 1 6
A religious apocalypse 4 5 5 3 3 10 4 6 5 5 2 5 6 6 4 6 5 5 7 7 3 4 4
Robots / artificial intelligence 17 15 13 12 14 15 13 16 | 15 15 18 15 14 13| 14 16 14 16 17 11 13 20 15
A zombie apocalypse 1 1 0o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 o0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 0
An alien invasion 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
Other 1 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 1 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 5 3
Don'tknow 11 9 10 6 7 9 6 10| 8 11 (12 10 8 9 8 11 10 10 6 10 11 11 9

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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